
 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed and served on the following, 

by email unless noted otherwise, on this 2nd day of March, 2018 
 

psc@utah.gov, Utah Public Service Commission and 

 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 

POWER 

 

Jeff Richards 

(Robert.richards@pacificorp.co

m) 

Robert C. Lively 

(bob.lively@pacificorp.com)  

Yvonne Hogle 

(Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.co

m) 

Data Request Response Center 

(datarequest@pacificorp.com)  

 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC 

UTILITIES 

Erika Tedder 

(etedder@utah.gov) 

ASSISTANT UTAH 

ATTORNEYS 

GENERAL 

Patricia Schmid 

(pschmid@agutah.gov) 

Justin Jetter 

(jjetter@agutah.gov)   

Chris Parker 

(chrisparker@utah.gov) 

Robert Moore 

(rmoore@agutah.gov) 

Steven Snarr 

stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER 

SERVICES 

Office of Consumer Services     (by 

U.S. Mail) 

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

Rex Olsen 

(rolsen@utah.gov) 

Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 

Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 

Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 

gmangelson@utah.gov 

phayet@jkenn.com 

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF 

ENERGY USERS 

 

Gary Dodge 

gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Phillip J. Russell 

prussell@hjdlaw.com 

khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 

 

 

NUCOR STEEL-UTAH 

Jeremy R. Cook 

Cohne Kinghorn 

111 East Broadway, 11th 

Floor 

Salt Lake City, UT 

84111 

jcook@cohnekinghorn.c

om  

 

Peter J. Mattheis 

Eric J. Lacey 

Stone Mattheis 

Xenopoulos & Brew, 

P.C. 

1025 Thomas Jefferson 

Street, N.W. 

800 West Tower 

Washington, DC 20007 

pjm@smxblaw.com  

ejl@smxblaw.com  

 

Dkoehler@daymarkea.com 

dpeaco@daymarkea.com 

 

 

 

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 

kate@utahcleanenergy.org 

emma@utahcleanenergy.org 

sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 

 

Western Resource Advocates 

nkelly@westernresources.org 

Jennifer.gardner@westernresources.

org 

Penny.anderson@westernresources.

org 

 

 

/s/ Mitch M. Longson   
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